



XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No 31P & 32, 3rd Floor,
Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District,
Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032.

Tel No: 040 - 66353456

CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644

Date: 31st May, 2023

To,
The Listing Manager,
The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of audited standalone & consolidated financial results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023

Ref: XTGlobal Infotech Limited; Scrip Code: 531225

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023. The same were published in the following newspapers on 31st May 2023.

- 1.Financial Express (English daily)
- 2.Nava Telangana newspaper (Telugu daily)

This is also being hosted on the Company's website, at "www.xtglobal.com"

Yours sincerely,

For XTGlobal Infotech Limited

Shikha Gangrade
Company Secretary

Reg. Office Address:
Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan,
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001
CIN: L70101DL2005GO1132162
Website: www.hpil.co.in
Email: info@hpil.co.in Tel: +91-11-230621325

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

हेमीस्फेयर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Extracts of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the year ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	23.68	8.67	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional items)	(242.32)	(196.12)	(956.96)	(801.01)	(1863.86)
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(242.32)	(196.12)	(956.96)	(801.01)	(1863.86)
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(88.62)	(196.12)	(579.15)	(647.31)	(1486.05)
Total Comprehensive Income after taxes and Non controlling Interest	(88.62)	(196.12)	(579.15)	(647.31)	(1486.05)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (from continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-
Basic	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.20)	(0.23)	(0.52)
Diluted	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.20)	(0.23)	(0.52)

The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.05.2023. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and audited by the Statutory Auditors.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited results for the year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hpil.co.in).

For and on behalf of
Hemisphere Properties India Limited
Sd/-
(D. Thara)
(Chairman - cum Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : May 29, 2023

LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED
CIN: L17110MH1987PLC044835
Registered Office: A-46, Road No.2, MIDC, Andheri (East), MIDC, Mumbai - 400 093. Website: www.lovableindia.in, Email: corporate@lovableindia.in

Extract of STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,617.32	2,526.22	10,132.80	10,273.19
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(422.23)	3.35	-3.36	679.11
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(422.23)	3.35	-3.36	679.11
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(332.44)	90.82	(7.18)	571.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(315.83)	59.68	540.04	540.04
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.10/- each)	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(2.25)	0.61	(0.05)	3.86

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results as on 31st March, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by audit committee and board of directors in their meeting held on 30 May, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lovableindia.in.

By order of the Board
For **Lovable Lingerie Limited**
Sd/-
L Vinay Reddy
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00202619

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2023

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-2672590-591 Fax: 0161-2674072
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321
Website: www.ownmahar.com, Email: share@ownmahar.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations	39801.52	45191.29	57925.06	177387.37	200635.85
2	Profit for the period (before Tax)	1581.97	1506.41	5493.03	10226.17	21555.34
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	1396.74	1012.51	3893.62	7927.04	15681.13
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1457.96	1012.37	3625.10	7987.66	15416.62
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4320.56	3983.51	3983.51	4320.56	3983.51
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	90673.15	84828.23
7	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Rs.)	3.50	2.54	9.77	19.89	39.37

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors on 30th May, 2023 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
2. The Financial results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and SEBI's circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 as amended from time to time.
3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
4. The Scheme of Amalgamation (the Scheme) between the Company (Transferee Company) and its Associate Company i.e. Cotton County Retail Limited (Transferor Company) has been approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 vide its order dated February 21, 2023. The Scheme become effective upon filing of certified copy of the NCLT order with Registrar of Companies, Chandigarh on 18th March, 2023.
Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation; the Authorized Capital of the company stands increased to Rs. 20,550 Lacs, 7620000-5.5% Non-Convertible Non-Cumulative Redeemable preference share of Rs. 100/- each held by the Transferor Company in the Transferee Company stands extinguished, 10228441 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the transferor company held by the transferee company stands cancelled and the Company has allotted 3370440 fully paid up equity share of Rs. 10/- each to the eligible Shareholders of the Transferor Company.
5. During the current quarter and the year ended March 31, 2023, the amalgamation has been accounted under the "pooling of interests" method in accordance with the "Ind AS 103 Business Combination" and the assets, liabilities and reserves of the Transferor Companies have been accounted for at their book value in the books of the Transferee Company. Thus the working results for the current quarter and the year ended 31.03.2023 are not comparable with the previous period's figures.
6. The above results have been consolidated in respect of Associate Companies pursuant to the requirement of section 129 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013.
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.ownmahar.com.

8. Consolidated Financial Results are as under:-
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations	39801.52	45191.29	57925.06	177387.37	200635.85
2	Profit for the period (before Tax)	1581.97	1506.41	5493.03	10226.17	21555.34
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	1448.68	978.79	3897.23	7892.20	15687.03
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1509.90	978.65	3628.71	7952.82	15432.52
5	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Rs.)	3.64	2.46	9.78	19.80	39.41

For **NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**
Sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
(Chairman)
DIN : 00463866

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 30th May, 2023

MCL MAHANAD COALFIELDS LIMITED
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
Jagruti Vihar, Burla - 768020, Dist. - Sambalpur, Odisha
Tel. (EPABX) : 0663-2542461 to 469 Website : www.mahanadicoal.in

NOTICE

All the tenders issued by CIL and its Subsidiaries for procurement of Goods, Works and Services are available on website of Coal India Ltd www.coalindia.in, respective subsidiary Company, (MCL, www.mahanadicoal.in), CIL e-Procurement portal <https://coalindiatenders.nic.in> and Central Public Procurement Portal <https://eprocure.gov.in>. In addition, procurement is also done through GeM portal <https://gem.gov.in> R-5153

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L67120MH1983PLC029133
Regd. Off.: D-215, Crystal Plaza, Opp. Infinity Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400 053
Tel.: 022-40164455; E-mail ID:yamininvestments@gmail.com; Website: www.yamininvestments.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023 Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (31/03/2023)	Corresponding 3 months ended previous year (31/03/2022)	previous year ended (31/03/2023)
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(11.49)	(15.10)	21.06
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.49)	(15.10)	21.06
Equity Share Capital	5,257.26	5,257.26	5,257.26
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each)	(0.002)	(0.003)	0.004
Basic	(0.002)	(0.003)	0.004
Diluted	(0.002)	(0.003)	0.004

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
VANDANA AGARWAL
Director
DIN: 2347593

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30.05.2023

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L67120WB1987PLC042960
REGD OFF:- 18, Ranindra sarani, Paddar Court, Gate no.4, Room no.17, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal
EMAIL:- goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH, 2023 Rs. in Lacs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Net Profit/Loss for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(213.86)	73.11	5.21	93.89
Net Profit/Loss for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(213.86)	73.11	5.21	93.89
Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(157.49)	36.94	14.46	59.74
Equity Share Capital	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before Extraordinary Items)	(1.21)	0.28	0.11	0.46
Basic	(1.21)	0.28	0.11	0.46
Diluted	(1.21)	0.28	0.11	0.46
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (After Extraordinary Items)	(1.21)	0.28	0.11	0.46
Basic	(1.21)	0.28	0.11	0.46
Diluted	(1.21)	0.28	0.11	0.46

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.goenkabusinessfinanceindia.in.
2. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023.

On Behalf Of the Board of Directors
For **Goenka Business & Finance Limited**
Sd/-
Yasin Gori
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08221979

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 29.05.2023

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: U74899DL1995PLC072767 Email: contact@jfcindia.com
Reg. Office: P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension, Part-II, New Delhi - 110049

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023
(Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations))

Part A: Standalone (₹ in '000' except per share data & ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18,024	23,839		
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18,024	23,839		
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,704	3,086		
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59,650	60,598		
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,65,417	1,65,417		
7. Other Equity	8,81,949	8,22,299		
8. Net worth	7,08,100	6,94,396		
9. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000		
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500		
11. Debt Equity Ratio	N/A	N/A		
12. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	4.04	0.91		
2. Diluted:	3.05	0.69		
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A		
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A		
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A		
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A		

Part B: Consolidated (₹ in '000' except per share data & ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,427)	5,383		
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,427)	5,383		
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6,776)	(15,124)		
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39,170	42,388		
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,65,417	1,65,417		
7. Other Equity	7,38,970	7,02,403		
8. Net worth	4,17,123	4,24,499		
9. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000		
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500		
11. Debt Equity Ratio	N/A	N/A		
12. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	(6.04)	(4.46)		
2. Diluted:	(4.55)	(3.36)		
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A		
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A		
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A		
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A		

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity: www.jfcindia.com.
2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarterly year ended 31st March, 2023 as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2022 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 29.05.2023.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the audit of financial statements of the Company.
5. The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per S 17 on "Segment Reporting".
6. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.

For **JFC Finance (India) Limited**
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar
Director
DIN: 03247767

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29/05/2023

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED
Registered Office: "UB Tower", UB City, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560 001
Phone: +91-80-45655000, 22272807 Fax: +91-80-22211964
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195
Website: www.unitedbreweries.com Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

The following share certificates of the Company have been reported lost/misplaced and the holders of the said share certificates have requested the Company for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates.

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates to the below mentioned persons unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.

Sl. No.	Folio No.	Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive No.		Name of the Shareholder
				From	To	
1	UB032136	111864	400	5358381	5358780	PAROMITA DAM JW DEBASHIS DAM
2	UB032137	111865	400	5358781	5359180	DEBASHIS DAM JW PAROMITA DAM
3	UB096302	123866	608	263489764	263490371	HARMEET SINGH ARORA

Any person(s) having objections to the issue of the duplicate share certificates should lodge his/her/their objection with all supporting documents with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the appearance of this notice failing which the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s) to the persons mentioned above and thereafter no objection to the issue of duplicate share certificates will be entertained from any person(s).

For United Breweries Limited
AMIT KHERA
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 30.05.2023

XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED
CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644
Plot No 31P and 32, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032
E-mail: company.secretary@xtglobal.com, Tel: 040-86353456 Website: www.xtglobal.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 Rs. In Lakhs

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total Income	6,168.02	6,317.85	24,440.82	21,573.85	1,737.97	1,738.18	6,873.75	

